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TRAINER FIRST NAME TRAINER LAST NAME TRAINER EMAIL TRAINER PHONE PROGRAM NAME
Eddie Alexander edalexmusic@comcast.net (615) 294‐1069 Aim To Serve
Joni Angsten jangsten@chattconvention.org (423) 902‐3144 TIPS
Robert Arnold arnoldsabcclasses@gmail.com (615) 568‐1019 Aim To Serve
Michael Ayalon mike@greekuniversity.org (516) 642‐3108 TIPS
BRITTANY BENSON b.bentheimer@gmail.com (931) 624‐6675 Aim To Serve
JENNIFER BERVEN JENNIFER.BERVEN@GMAIL.COM (423) 257‐6032 TIPS
Camilla Bibbs‐Lee cnbibbs@aol.com (423) 544‐3111 TIPS
Deloni Boone loniboone79@gmail.com (801) 678‐2901 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
Melvin Boyce Boyce11.mb72@gmail.com (901) 220‐9087 ServSafe
Kristie Brooks kb.akacoach@gmail.com (615) 504‐1523 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
TECQUILLA BROWN TECQUILLABROWN@YAHOO.COM (731) 506‐9238 SERVER PERMIT TRAINING
Kenneth Bush kbush@knoxvilletn.gov (865) 556‐7067 TASK
Gary Carr garycarr73@gmail.com (615) 946‐2525 Aim To Serve
Jamie Chandler jamiechandler16@yahoo.com (901) 201‐9539 Aim To Serve
Hayley Church haytemp@epbfi.com (423) 580‐8297 Aim To Serve
Mark Church‐Janes mjanes@topshelfexpress.net (865) 363‐6275 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
Cindy Clark clarkcindy541@gmail.com (615) 308‐9560 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
Daniel Clark dclark@graceland.com (901) 488‐2613 TIPS
Ashley Clayton ashley.clayton2206@gmail.com (931) 231‐6385 RAJA
Shannon Cohen shannoncohen89@gmail.com (917) 488‐9812 SERVER PERMIT TRAINING
Cynthia Colyer cynthiacolyer@gmail.com (423) 948‐5455 RAJA
Takeya Conley keya24@me.com (615) 540‐7337 TIPS
Patrick Covington pat_covington@yahoo.com (423) 383‐7142 Aim To Serve
Mark Covington bpd0270@gmail.com (731) 432‐0206 TIPS
David Crockett dwc0007@gmail.com (423) 504‐6187 Aim To Serve
ALFRED DEDOMINICIS DTEAM@ATT.NET (615) 428‐5238 Aim To Serve
DOMINIQUE DRAKE ABC_DOMINIQUEDRAKE@YAHOO.COM (423) 718‐1490 Aim To Serve
Mattie Draper sothpaw47@gmail.com (901) 626‐9394 D.R.A.P.E.R.'S Top Notch Alcohol Training Program
JENNIFER EAST eastjennifer14@gmail.com (615) 216‐7500 Aim To Serve
Courtney Echols wcpcspecialist@gmail.com (731) 819‐5230 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
David Edwards david@nashvillebartendingschool.com (615) 294‐6338 TIPS
KASHI FARMER kashifarmer@me.com (865) 258‐4912 RAJA
Denise Ferro Denise.ferro@regalcinemas.com (865) 898‐1645 TIPS
Timothy Flohr timothy.flohr@memphis.edu (901) 800‐7142 ServSafe
Casey Flynn caseyflynn89@gmail.com (423) 237‐8221 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service



Christine Forsgren Kris@pelicanenterprises.net (865) 237‐0077 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
PETER FRANZEN PFRANZEN@KNOXVILLETN.GOV (865) 215‐7000 TASK
DENNIS FRAZIER DENNISJFRAZIER@GMAIL.COM (901) 860‐4830 R.A.A.P.
Elizabeth Free Grizzlyfan51@yahoo.com (901) 690‐4612 Aim To Serve
SHARON GAMBLE sharongamble11@gmail.com (931) 802‐4793 TEAM Coalition
NEERAJ GHAI RGHAI@COUNTRYMUSICHALLOFFAME.ORG (256) 457‐2688 TIPS
EMILY GIBSON EMILYGIBSONABC@GMAIL.COM (931) 267‐7970 Aim To Serve
TED GILCREST TGILCREST@HOTMAIL.COM (931) 368‐1007 Aim To Serve
ROSE GILCREST ROSEGILCREST@HOTMAIL.COM (931) 206‐0045 Aim To Serve
Rebecca Gilley rebeccarolnique@gmail.com (901) 800‐8424 SERVER PERMIT TRAINING
RAPHAEL GIRALDO RGIRALDO@LOEWSHOTELS.COM (615) 321‐1984 ahlei educational programs
JAJUAN HAMILTON JHAMILTON@KNOXVILLETN.GOV (865) 215‐7000 TASK
SUZANNE HARPER WEAKLEYPREVENTION@GMAIL.COM (731) 514‐7951 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
Benjamin Harwell bharwellabc@gmail.com (865) 250‐6963 RAJA
MARILYN HAWKINS HAWKINSMHALL@AOL.COM (770) 241‐0977 SPIRITS
Steven Helton sheltoneps@gmail.com (865) 235‐4212 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
william hill ehill2523@gmail.com (615) 692‐8783 Aim To Serve
JERREL HOPPERS JERREL@CHARTER.NET (731) 668‐8460 SPIRITS
Alva Hubbard jedtrainingABC@gmail.com (931) 510‐8985 TIPS
Jacki Humphress jackih_aat@yahoo.com (865) 360‐2651 SERVER PERMIT TRAINING
MICHELLE HURT MICHELLE@MEMPHISCC.ORG (901) 490‐2509 TIPS
Ima Hyden ima.hyden@marriott.com (423) 817‐1858 TIPS
MELONY ISON melony@scadcoaltion.org (423) 742‐1025 Aim To Serve
JESSE JACKSON WAYNEJCKSN37067@GMAIL.COM (615) 719‐0504 Aim To Serve
Jarius Jackson jariusjackson92@gmail.com (901) 643‐7932 SERVER PERMIT TRAINING
JESSE JAMES jrjam410@gmail.com (901) 489‐2939 TIPS
MINA KHALIL MINA_KHALIL2004@YAHOO.COM (615) 686‐6859 SPIRITS
Mackenzie Kirkland kenziekimbrough@gmail.com (256) 483‐7257 Aim To Serve
KIM LAFOLLETTE KNXAHCATER@COOPERHOTELS.COM (865) 970‐4300 TIPS
Katelynn Lemarr klemarr95@gmail.com (865) 209‐8504 Aim To Serve
Brittany Leonetti brittanyleonetti@gmail.com (843) 489‐6370 Aim To Serve
John Long John.Long@hooters.com (704) 718‐5546 ServSafe
joselyne lozano collazo joselynelozano11@gmail.com (706) 264‐5185 RAJA
CHARLES LUTZ CHARLES.LUTZ09@COMCAST.NET (615) 260‐8811 Aim To Serve
MARTHA LYONS MELYONS65@GMAIL.COM (865) 278‐7081 TIPS
CHRISTOPHER MAILLE CHRISTOPHER_MAILLE@YAHOO.COM (615) 216‐7500 Aim To Serve
Jessie Maples jessemaples@gmail.com (865) 309‐9666 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
SARAH MARCHETTI SMARCHETTI@CCANTIDRUG.ORG (931) 409‐2294 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
MARK MARTIN MMM7823@GMAIL.COM (615) 481‐9054 SERVER PERMIT TRAINING
PATRICK "MICKEY" MCCONNELL POORMICKEY@COMCAST.NET (615) 491‐5880 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service



JOHNNA MCILLWAIN TRAINING_CONNECTION@YAHOO.COM (901) 264‐0112 R.A.A.P.
DONALD MCKEE DRMCKEE10@COMCAST.NET (615) 793‐7314 TIPS
Francis Miller bmiller@kanahotelgroup.com (615) 289‐6799 ServSafe
DONNY MILLER DONNYAIMTOSERVE@GMAIL.COM (615) 216‐7500 Aim To Serve
Christopher Miller II cmiller8592@gmail.com (901) 484‐9431 R.A.A.P.
MELODY MITCHELL MELPROMPHS@GMAIL.COM (901) 240‐9703 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
BRIDGETT MORRISON BRIDGETTRMORRISON@YAHOO.COM (615) 210‐9649 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
SHAUNA MUFFETT SHAUNA.MUFFETT@REGALCINEMAS.COM (865) 712‐8125 TIPS
Beatrice Nelson nelson.beatrice34@yahoo.com (615) 542‐6967 Aim To Serve
DONE' OGLESBY DEE.OGLESBY@YAHOO.COM (615) 866‐7255 TIPS
Michael Parker michael.joseph.parker@gmail.com (931) 368‐8790 Aim To Serve
Hunter Pearson hyperion336bc@gmail.com (901) 378‐8355 R.A.A.P.
FANNIE PERSON FANNIEPERSON@YAHOO.COM (901) 527‐7300 TIPS
CHRIS PHILLIPS CPHILLIPS@ABCPERMITS.COM (615) 216‐7500 Aim To Serve
LONAS PHILLIPS KNOXBARPROS@GMAIL.COM (865) 309‐0494 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
FRED PIERSON FREDPIERSON@ME.COM (615) 330‐1572 ServSafe
Lindsey Pippin lindsey8981@gmail.com (615) 438‐2410 Aim To Serve
Colby Porter colbyp1970@gmail.com (912) 674‐1453 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
Kelly Post post.kelly@yahoo.com (615) 374‐5289 TIPS
KIM POUNCEY kpouncey@topshelfedu.com (865) 521‐8085 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
MIA POWELL mpowell@topshelfexpress.net (865) 200‐9026 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
JULIE RAY JULIERAYMEMPHIS@GMAIL.COM (901) 230‐2766 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
DANIEL REDMOND DANIEL.REDMOND@REGALCINEMAS.COM (865) 803‐2703 TIPS
Annabelle Richalet annarichalet@gmail.com (202) 642‐8564 TIPS
Douglas Rines douglas.rines@gmail.com (865) 804‐7253 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
Michelle Rini rini.michelle@gmail.com (404) 664‐9197 Aim To Serve
SANDY ROACH SANDYNASH9@AOL.COM (615) 587‐8484 O'Charley's
CHRIS RUPP CHRIS.RUPP@REGALCINEMAS.COM (865) 925‐9901 TIPS
CHRISTINA RUTLEDGE ALFALFIE@AOL.COM (615) 216‐7500 Aim To Serve
DAVID SARGENT JEFFSGT@CHARTER.NET (931) 433‐2053 TIPS
Helena Scanlan h.scanlan01@gmail.com (901) 206‐1043 TIPS
KYLE SCHNEIDER K_SCHNEIDER35@HOTMAIL.COM (865) 964‐1057 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
ROMAINE SCOTT ROMAINE.SCOTT@PEABODYMEMPHIS.COM (901) 529‐4169 TIPS
JESSICA SHEEHAN JESSIE.SHEEHAN@FCSTN.NET (931) 967‐7825 TIPS
CALANDRA SMITH CALANDRASMITH@AOL.COM (423) 486‐6599 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
DONNA SPEED DONNALISA@SERVERPERMITTRAINING.COM (901) 462‐1827 SERVER PERMIT TRAINING
MARK SULLIVAN MSULLIVAN@LOEWSHOTELS.COM (615) 308‐0490 ahlei educational programs
Christina Tackett tmtackett@gmail.com (615) 440‐7571 ServSafe
CAMILLE TAYLOR MIZCAMILLE@ATT.NET (615) 794‐8211 ServSafe
CAMILLE TAYLOR MIZCAMILLE@ATT.NET (615) 794‐8211 TIPS



KRISTY TITUS M.KRISTY.UNDERWOOD@GMAIL.COM (720) 400‐4313 Aim To Serve
jasmine troxler jazmihn87@gmail.com (615) 705‐6620 TIPS
YASHI VANHEYNINGEN YASHI.VANHEYNINGEN@GMAIL.COM (615) 431‐1524 SERVER PERMIT TRAINING
Michael Vasquez mvasquez@vhghotels.com (530) 605‐9419 TASK
JOHN VOLPE VOLJ7@AOL.COM (216) 374‐6426 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
Elizabeth Webb elizabethryan2000@hotmail.com (423) 748‐3999 Aim To Serve
DONNA WEBBER‐BOOKER DONNA.WEBBER@MARRIOTT.COM (615) 889‐9300 TIPS
Emily White emmusic88@gmail.com (270) 791‐8817 TIPS
Schalles Williams schalleswms12@gmail.com (423) 394‐9236 Aim To Serve
Stephanie Wilson smwilson@knoxvilletn.gov (865) 755‐2594 TASK
Alexandra Windings alex.windings@kmclarkcg.com (618) 315‐2886 TopShelf Responsible Beverage Service
Steven Wolfe steven@wolfeplc.com (615) 594‐7487 NASHVILLE SERVER PERMITS
SUSAN WOODLEE S_WOODLEE@BELLSOUTH.NET (615) 585‐3852 TIPS
DENISE WOODS DWOODS@ACTIONCOALITION.ORG (423) 727‐0780 TIPS
JAMES WOODYARD SR woodyardabcclasses@gmail.com (615) 337‐3340 TASK
John Zamora jzamora@mtsu.edu (615) 890‐9107 SPIRITS
Nancy Zamora jzamora6@bellsouth.net (615) 890‐9107 SPIRITS


